Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K

VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC

Form 8-K May 15, 2018 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) May 15, 2018

Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 1-7416 38-1686453

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

63 Lancaster Avenue
Malvern, PA 19355-2143
(Address of Principal Executive Offices) Zip Code

Registrant's telephone number, including area code 610-644-1300

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K

Item 5.07 – Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. ("Vishay") held its Annual Meeting of Stockholders on May 15, 2018. At the Annual Meeting of Stockholders, Vishay's stockholders elected three directors to hold office until the 2021 annual meeting and ratified the appointment of Ernst & Young LLP as Vishay's independent registered public accounting firm for the year ending December 31, 2018.

Each share of common stock is entitled to one vote, and each share of Class B common stock is entitled to ten votes.

The results of the votes of stockholders on each matter set forth at the Annual Meeting are as follows:

Election of Directors to Hold Office until 2021

For		Broker Non-Votes
102,724,537	8,861,112	11,373,080
12,023,171	-	262
222,956,247	8,861,112	11,375,700
102,067,891	9,517,758	11,373,080
12,005,150	18,021	262
222,119,391	9,697,968	11,375,700
102,298,152	9,287,497	11,373,080
12,005,150	18,021	262
222,349,652	9,467,707	11,375,700
	102,724,537 12,023,171 222,956,247 102,067,891 12,005,150 222,119,391 102,298,152 12,005,150	102,724,537 8,861,112 12,023,171 - 222,956,247 8,861,112 102,067,891 9,517,758 12,005,150 18,021 222,119,391 9,697,968 102,298,152 9,287,497 12,005,150 18,021

Ratification of Appointment of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

	For	Against	Abstain	Broker Non-Votes
Common stock	118,890,898	3,970,888	96,943	-
Class B common stock	11,989,089	-	34,344	-
Total voting power	238,781,788	3,970,888	440,383	-

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K

Signature

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 15, 2018

VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: /s/ Lori Lipcaman

Name: Lori Lipcaman

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer